Contract #2013-0078-B-DWI/'MS Amendment No. ?

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND
SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS FOR
DWI PREVENTION PROGRAMS

o ~
THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this§§*~f§ day of /Zbyiszeer , 2015 by and
between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as “the County”, a New Mexico political
subdivision, and Santa Fe Public Schools, hereafter referred to as “the Contractor”.

WHEREAS, on February 1, 2013, the County and the Contractor entered into Professional
Services Agreement No. 2013-0078-B-DWI/MS for the Contractor’s provision of DWI prevention
services with the goal of reducing underage drinking and prevention of DWI and other related risks
among Santa Fe County youth. The initial Agreement had a term of one (1) year; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 1 the term of the Agreement was extended to February 1,
2015 and the Contractor’s compensation was increased by $50,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to have the Contractor continue providing DWI Prevention
services in the Santa Fe Public Schools for another year from February 1, 2015 to February 1, 2016;

and
WHEREAS, according to Paragraph 15 (No Oral Modifications, Written Amendments

Required), of the Agreement the Agreement may be amended as by an instrument in writing signed
by the parties; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 2 the parties agree to increase the Contractor’s
compensation by $50,000 for the period of F ebruary 1, 2015 to February 2016.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Paragraph 2. (COMPENSATION, INVOICING, AND SET-OFF) of Agreement 2013-0078-
B-DWI/MS, a new subparagraph “4” is inserted to read as follows:

4) By Amendment No. 2 to this Agreement, the term of this Agreement is extended from
February 1, 2015 to February 1, 2016. The total amount payable to the Contractor for the
period of February 1, 2015 to February 1, 2016, inclusive of NM gross receipts tax, shall not
exceed Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000). The total amount payable to the Contractor under
this Agreement, as amended and extended, shall not exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand
Dollars, ($150,000.00) inclusive of NM gross receipts tax.

2. Paragraph 3 (EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM) of Agreement 2013-0078-B-DWI/MS, a
new subparagraph B is inserted to read as follows:

B. By Amendment No. 2 to this Agreement and the County’s exercise of its option to renew
this Agreement, the term of this Agreement is extended for one (1) year from February 1,



Contract #2013-0078-B-DWI/MS Amendment No. 2
2015 to February 1, 2016, unless earlier terminated pursuant to the paragraph 5
(TERMINATION) or 6 (APPROPRIATIONS).

3. All other provisions of the Agreement No. 2013-0078-B-DWI/MS not specifically amended
or modified by Amendment No. 1 and this Amendment No. 2, shall remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first written
above.

SANTA FE COUNTY

Katherine Miller Date
Santa Fe County Manager
APPROVED AS TO FORM
~TTy
279, C o g /=/3/5
Gregory S. Shaffer - Date
Santa Fe County Attorney
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
\fé’” w IV g{f?% /2
Teresa C. Martinez /] Date

Santa Fe County Finance Difector

CONTRACTOR - SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

By: % 2,0 /e

. /4 YN
{S1gléture} %ﬁ’ A i e y7C Dlateﬂgg [es™
Oy !flég Vlgan - L eV f/{f%ﬁfm Losrd noto~
(print namé and title) 7 e 7

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO.




